Purchaser(s) account and credit for payment made will be given on net credit of the amount 

of the instalment. If a cheque is dishonoured for any reason, a sum of ₹ 2000 (Rupees Two 
Thousand Only) will be debited to the Purchaser(s) account for the first instance; and a sum 
of ₹ 2500 (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) for every subsequent instance of a 
cheque being dishonoured. If 2 (two) or more cheques are dishonoured, whether in 
succession or otherwise, Promoter is entitled to reject further and future payments by 
cheque and require Purchaser(s) to make payment by Demand Draft, NEFT, or RTGS only.

[...]

(c) Not to install a window air-conditioner within or outside the Apartment. If found that the Purchaser(s) 

has affixed a window air conditioner or the outdoor condensing unit which projects outside the 
Apartment, the Purchaser(s) shall forthwith become liable to pay a sum of ₹ 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand only) plus applicable Taxes. If the Purchaser(s) does/do not pay the aforesaid sum, the same 
shall be shown as amounts outstanding and due from the Purchaser(s) to the Building Society in the 
Building Society’s account. 

(d) The aforesaid amounts shall be payable by the Purchaser(s) in addition to the cost of rectification for